
 
 
 Academy PTECH Planning Meeting 1 October 22, 2021 9:00 a.m.    ZOOM MEETING ID#__________________________________ IHE Partner: Del Mar College          B&I Partner: ________________________________  TIME TARGET POINTS ACTIVITY 

5 min Meeting Resources  
Agenda PTECH Blueprint Tools:  

 PTECH Roadmap to Opening 
 Blueprint Required Products Tool 
 School Design Questions 
 Advisory Board Self-Assessment 
 Types of Strategic Partnerships 
 Work-Based Learning Activities Continuum  Resource Links: 
 Texas Education Agency/PTECH https://tea.texas.gov/academics/college-career-and-military-prep/pathways-in-technology-early-college-high-school-p-tech-0 
 Article with links: The Words of Workforce https://tinyurl.com/z2bk6pn4 
 Community of Practice-MOBILIZE register new leaders using the 

link: https://texasccrm.mobilize.io/registrations/groups/17649   
25 min  PTECH Planning Grant NOGA   

 Grant expenditures & timeline 
 70 min Facilitated Workshop   Roadmap to Opening  Strategic Planning  

PTECH Blueprint and OBMs 
 BM1  Leadership Team 
 BM1  School Design Questions (status) 
 BM3  IHE MOU review 
 BM3  B&I MOE review 
 BM 4 Course of Study Pathways & Four Year Cross-Walk 
 BM 3 Types of Strategic Partnerships 
 BM3  Advisory Board Self-Assessment Tool  

 Roadmap to Opening Strategic Planning:  Progress check 
 August-December Required Activities (compete, in progress, not started 

 Blueprint Products Planning Tool: Progress check 
 Not Started, In Progress, Posted 

 Reflections:  What would you like to know more about?  
 
 

TIME TARGET POINTS ACTIVITY 



 
 

20 min Next Steps  30-60-90 Day Goals 
PTECH Leadership Team Tasks:  November 
  December-   January-    

 
Planning Team Members Present: 

Name Role Email 
 Yvette G Cavazos CCRSM Leadership Coach ycavazos@aol.com 956-655-8636 
 Raquel Escobedo  PTECH Director rescobedo@sgisd.net  
 Dr. Veronica Alfaro  SGISD Superintendent  valfaro@sgisd.net  
 Leo Delossantos Dual Credit/Testing Coordinator ldelossantos@sgisd.net  
 Susan Rutherford  Instructional Technology srutherford@sgisd.net  
 Nicole Rodriguez  Special Programs Director nrodriguez@sgisd.net  
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 
 


